
GEORGIA FIREFIGHTER STANDARDS AND TRAINING COUNCIL 
 

2014 COUNCIL MEMBERS 
 

VOTING MEMBERS 
 

 
Lanier Swafford (Chair) The Speaker of the House of  
Chief Dawson Co. Emer. Services Representatives 
2916 Highway 136 West 332 State Capitol 
Dawsonville, Georgia 30534 Atlanta, Georgia 30334 
(706) 344-3666 
lswafford@dawsoncounty.org  
 
 Governor 
 Chief of a county or municipal fire 
 department 
 
Randy Camp The Lt. Governor of Georgia 
Chief Walker Co. Emer. Services State Capitol 
P.O. Box 130 Atlanta, Georgia 30334 
Chickamauga, Georgia 30707 
(706) 539-1255 (W) 
divecon900@aol.com 
 
Mr.  Dwayne Garris Georgia Safety Fire Commissioner 
Georgia State Fire Marshal (designee) 
#2 Martin Luther King Jr Dr    
Room 620 West Tower    
Atlanta, Georgia 30334    
(404) 656-0697 
dgarriss@sfm.ga.gov 
   
Jackie Gibbs Governor  
Chief Marietta Fire & EMR Services Certified Firefighter   
112 Haynes Street Training Officer     
Marietta, Georgia 30060 
(770) 794-5450 
jgibbs@mariettaga.gov 
 
Tony Pritchett (Vice Chair) The Speaker of the House of  
Chief Gilmer Co. Fire and Rescue Representatives 
325 Howard Simmons Rd 332 State Capitol 
Ellijay, Georgia 30540  Atlanta, Georgia 30334 
(706) 635-1333  
tpritchett@gilmercounty-ga.gov 



 
J.D. “Danny” Herring Governor 
City Manager City or county manager 
100 W. Screven Street 
Quitman, Georgia 31643 
(229) 263-4166 
dherring@quitmanwireless.net 
 
John Bostwick Governor 
Mayor of Bostwick Member of the governing authority of 
P.O. Box 308 a municipality 
Bostwick, Georgia 30623 
(706) 474-0025 
john@contentmentfoods.com 
 
Marty Smith Governor  
Commissioner Carroll County Member of the governing authority of  
P.O. Box 338 a county    
Carrollton, GA 30112 
(770) 830-5800 (W)  
(770) 328-6354 (C)  
msmith@carrollcountyga.com 
                
Mark Arnold The Lt. Governor of Georgia 
Hall County Fire Dept. State Capitol 
470 Crescent Drive Atlanta, Georgia 30334 
Gainesville, Georgia 30501   
(706) 870-0830  
 


